Article 8: Upon the Company’s transfer of repurchased to employees and completion of

the registration of the transfer, the employees who receive the shares are not

allowed to transfer or sell the shares within one year upon receipt of the same.

Unless otherwise provided, the rights and obligation vested in the repurchased

shares shall be the same as those vested in the original shares.

Article 9: For the transfer of repurchased shares to employees, the Company shall still

pay the related tax and duty pursuant to laws and then may proceed to

complete the registration of the transfer.

Article 10: The shares repurchased by the Company in order to transfer the same to

employees shall be transferred in whole within five years from the date of

-78-

3

repurchase. Any shares not transferred within said-noted time limit shall be

considered as the Company’s unissued shares, for which the Company shall

apply for cancellation of shares and registration of the change pursuant to the

laws therefor.

Article 11: The Regulations shall become effective upon resolution of the Board of

Directors and shall be reported to the latest shareholders’ meeting. The same

shall apply where the Regulations are amended.

Article 12: This regulation were enacted on Mar 29, 2023.

-79-

Fu Chun Shin Machinery Manufacture Co., Ltd.   [Appendix 4]

Shareholding of Directors
   Book closure date: April 20, 2024

Position Name Date elected

Shareholding while elected Current shareholding

Remarks
Type shares

Shareholding

ratio (%)
Type shares

Shareholding

ratio (%)

Chairman Wang Po-Hsun May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  11,366,947 7.61% Ordinary share  12,029,766 7.66%

Vice Chairman Wan Chun-Chieh May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  6,262,303 4.19% Ordinary share  6,678,055 4.25%

Director Chiu Chia-Miao May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  664,659 0.44% Ordinary share  574,040 0.37%

Director Wang Chun-Hsien May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  5,919,433 3.96% Ordinary share  6,327,105 4.03%

Director

Representative of

Feng Wei

Investment Co., Ltd.:

Wang Po-Li

May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  3,147,253 2.11% Ordinary share  3,306,503 2.11%

Director Wang Chun-Yu May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  701,365 0.47% Ordinary share  750,243 0.48%

Director Wu Tsung-Cheng May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  0 0.00% Ordinary share  0 0.00%

Director Chang Su-Chen May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  3,154,469 2.11% Ordinary share  3,318,084 2.11%

Director Chen Fei-Ju May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  39,264 0.03% Ordinary share  41,250 0.03%

Independent director Tsai Wen-Pin May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  0 0.00% Ordinary share  0 0.00%

Independent director Huang Ying-Fang May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  0 0.00% Ordinary share  0 0.00%

Independent director Huang Chung-hui May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  0 0.00% Ordinary share  0 0.00%

Independent director Kreng Bor-Wen May 31, 2022 Ordinary share  0 0.00% Ordinary share  0 0.00%

Total   31,255,693  33,025,046

Total number of shares issued on May 31, 2022: 149,438,780 shares

Total number of shares issued on April 20, 2024: 156,985,927 shares

Remark: The number of shares to be held by the Company’s whole directors pursuant to

laws: 9,419,155 shares Number of shares held until April 20, 2024: 33,025,046 shares

◎The shares held by independent directors are excluded from those held by directors.

◎As Fu Chun Shin Machinery Manufacture Co., Ltd. has established the Audit Committee, the minimum shareholding requirements for

  Supervisors shall not apply.

-80-

[Appendix 5]